Amendment No. 6
of
Contract No. NA120000092
for
Fire Panel Maintenance and Services for Waller Creek Plaza
between
Koetter Fire Protection, Inc.
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby holds over the above referenced contract for a period of 120 days in accordance with the
holdover language in the “Term of Contract” provision in Section 0400, Supplemental Purchase Provisions,
which reads as follows:

“Upon expiration of the initial term or period of extension, the Contractor agrees to hold over under the
terms and conditions of this agreement for such a period of time as is reasonably necessary to re-solicit
and/or complete the project (not to exceed 120 days unless mutually agreed on in writing).”

2.0 Effective May 16, 2018 the term for the holdover will be July 26,2018 to November 23, 2018.

3.0 The City exercises an administrative increase to the above referece contract in the amount of $9,180

4.0 The total Contract amount is increase by $9,180.00. The total Contract authorization is recapped below:

Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Basic: 3/29/12 — 3/28/15 $110,160.00 $110,160.00
Amendment No.1: Option 1

3/29/15 — 3/28/16 $36,720.00 $146,880.00
Amendment No.2: Option 2

3/29/16 — 3/28/17 $36,720.00 $183,600.00
Amendment No. 3: Administrative Increase

8/1/2016 $45,900.00 $229,500.00
Amendment No. 4: Option 3

3/29/17 — 3/28/18 $36,720.00 $266,220.00
Amendment No. 5: 120 day holdover

3/28/2018 — 7/26/2018 $0.00 $266,220.00
Amendment No 6: 120 day holdover and

administrative increase

7/26/2018 — 11/23/2018 $9,180.00 $275,400.00

4.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

5.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the
State of Texas, or the City of Austin./




6.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

Signature & Da@%-:} 87“‘( ‘? SIS QL gf%ﬁ /16755 // @/ /8

Printed Name: Georgia Billela, Procurmént Speicalist 1t

Koetter Fire Protectin INC. City of Austin Purchasing Office
16069 Central commerce

Pflugerville, TX 78660




Amendment No. 5
of
Contract No. NA120000092
for
Fire Panel Maintenance and Services for Waller Creek Plaza
between
Koetter Fire Protection, Inc.
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby holds over the above referenced contract for a period of 120 days in accordance with the
holdover language in the “Term of Contract” provision in Section 0400, Supplemental Purchase Provisions,
which reads as follows:

“Upon expiration of the initial term or period of extension, the Contractor agrees to hold over under the
terms and conditions of this agreement for such a period of time as is reasonably necessary to re-solicit
and/or complete the projeet (not to exceed 120 days unless mutually agreed on in writing).”

20 Effective February 27, 2018, the term for the holdover will be March 28,2018 to July 26, 2018.

3.0 The total Contract amount is unchanged for the hold over period. The total Contract authorization is recapped

below:

Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Basic: 3/29/12 — 3/28/15 $110,160.00 $110,160.00
Amendment No.1: Option 1

3/29/15 - 3/28/16 $36,720.00 $146,880.00
Amendment No.2: Option 2

3/29/16 — 3/28/17 $36,720.00 $183,600.00
Amendment No. 3: Administrative Increase

8/1/2016 $45,900.00 $229,500.00
Amendment No. 4: Option 3

3/29/17 — 3/28/18 $36,720.00 $266,220.00
Amendment No. 4: 120 day holdover

3/28/2018 — 7/26/2018 $0.00 $266,220.00

4.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

5.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the
State of Texas, or the City of Austin./

6.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

ign 1 5/l8’ ignature e:
Sig am&DgteW 3{ Signature & Dat % ém Sp:eicza|éist - 3 _/d / 8

Printed Name: Georgia Billela, Proci

Koetter Fire Protectin INC. City of Austin Purchasing Office
16069 Central commerce

Pflugerville, TX 78660




Amendment No. 4
of
Contract No. NA120000092
for
Fire Panel Maintenance and Services for Waller Creek Plaza
between
Koetter Fire Protection, Inc.
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises the extension option for the above-referenced contract. Effective March 29, 2017 to
March 28, 2018. No options remairi.

2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $36,720.00 for the extension option period. The total Contract
authorization is recapped below:

Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Basic: 3/29/12 — 3/28/15 $110,160.00 $110,160.00
Amendment No.1: Option 1

3/29/15 - 3/28/16 $36,720.00 $146,880.00
Amendment No.2: Option 2

3/29/16 - 3/28/17 $36,720.00 $183,600.00
Amendement No. 3: Administrative Increase

8/1/2016 $45,900.00 $229,500.00
Amendment No.4: Option 3

3/29/17 — 3/28/18 $36,720.00 $266,220.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the
State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

Signature & Date:Qc»wv—\% é’ 14 I i1 Signature & Date:

Printed Name: 3’7 l QU Linell Goodin-Browgy Cgntract Compliance Supervisor.
aASEM \j US 6V City of Austin - Purchasing Office jﬂ/—l"(

Koetter Fire Protection, Inc.
16069 Central Commerce
Pflugerville, TX 78660



Amendment No. 3
of
Contract No. NA120000092
for
Fire Panel Maintenance and Services for Waller Creek Plaza
between
Koetter Fire Protection, Inc.
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises an administrative increase to the above referenced contract in the amount of
$45,900.00.

2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $45,900.00. The total contract authorization is recapped below:

Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Basic: 3/29/12 — 3/28/15 $110,160.00 $110,160.00
Amendment No.1: Option 1

3/29/15 — 3/28/16 $36,720.00 $146,880.00
Amendment No.2: Option 2

3/29/16 — 3/28/17 $36,720.00 $183,600.00
Amendement No. 3: Administrative .
Increase $45,900.00 $229,500.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the
State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

Signature & Date: lrummﬂ Az 7/ Lleh(f Signature & Date: % 6% 8l l I(j

Printed Name: ‘3 E< Georgia Billela, Senior Buyer J
ASMm, vi§S =) City of Austin Purchasing Office

Koetter Fire Protection, Inc.

16069 Central Commerce

Pflugerville, TX 78660




Amendment No. 2
of
Contract No. NA120000092
for
Fire Panel Maintenance and Services for Waller Creek Plaza
between
Koetter Fire Protection, Inc.
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises the extension option for the above-referenced contract. Effective March 29, 2016 the
term for the extension option will be March 29, 2016 to March 28, 2017. One options remain.

2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $36,720.00 for the extension option period. The total Contract
authorization is recapped below:

Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Basic: 3/29/12 — 3/28/15 $110,160.00 $110,160.00
Amendment No.1: Option 1
3/29/15 — 3/28/16 $36,720.00 $146,880.00
Amendment No.2: Option 2
3/29/16 — 3/28/17 $36,720.00 $183,600.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the
State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

Signature & Date<__). “M(QQMAM 7-/ 4 } [ Signature & Date: 4 v/ daz‘-{@q 345 /%
Printed Name: — g o Beatrice Washingfon, Contract C%v pliance Speglalist Sernior
J As BN &Qbﬂa—-\ City of Austin Purchasing Office

Koetter Fire Protection, Inc.
16069 Central Commerce
Pflugerville, TX 78660



1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

Amendment No. 1
of
Contract No. NA120000092
for
Fire Panel Maintenance and Services for Waller Creek Plaza
between
Koetter Fire Protection, Inc.
and the
City of Austin

The City hereby exercises the extension option for the above-referenced contract. Effective March 29, 2015 the
term for the extension option will be March 29, 2015 to March 28, 2016 and there are two remaining options.

The total contract amount is increased by $36,720.00 for the extension option period. The total Contract
authorization is recapped below:

Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Basic: 3/29/12 — 3/28/15 $110,160.00 $110,160.00
Amendment No.1: Option 1

3/29/15 — 3/28/16 $36,720.00 $146,880.00

MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the
State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

Signature & Date: q:--:?r 3’/ ‘ZDJ 1Y Signature & Dat@M /5% 7/5

Printed Name: TJosen Fegy s Debbie DePaul, Contract Compliance Supervisor /
Adthorized Representative City of Austin

Purchasing Department

Koetter Fire Protection, Inc.
16069 Central Commerce
Pflugerville, TX 78660


















































































































































































































































































































CITYOF AUSTIN, TEXAS

Purchasing Office
INVITATION FOR BID (IFB)
Offer Sheet

SOLICITATION NO: SSC0172REBID |

DATE ISSUED: OCTOBER 24, 2011

REQUISITION NO.: 2200-11062100409
COMMODITY CODE: 99042

FOR CONTRACTUAL AND TECHNICAL
ISSUES CONTACT:

Sydney Ceder

Senior Buyer
Phone: (512) 974-2035

COMMODITY/SERVICE DESCRIPTION: 36-MONTH CONTRACT
FOR NOTIFIER FIRE CONTROL SYSTEM MAINTENANCE,
INPSECTION, CERTIFICATION AND FIRE ALARM MONITORING
SERVICES FOR THE AUSTIN WATER UTILITY

PRE-BID CONFERENCE TIME AND DATE; N/A

LOCATION: N/A

BID DUE PRIOR TO: 2:00 P.M. ON NOVEMBER 8, 2011
COMPLIANCE PLAN DUE PRIOR TO: N/A

BID OPENING TIME AND DATE: 2:15 P.M .ON NOVEMBER 8, 2011

LOCATION: MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 124 W 8" STREET
RM 310, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

LIVE BID OPENING LINK:
http:/iwww .ci.austin.tx.us/purchase/bidopenings.htm

\When submitting a sealed Offer and/or Compliance Plan, use the proper address for the type of service desired, as shown below

P.O. Address for US Mail

Street Address for Hand Delivery or Courier Service

City of Austin City of Austin, Purchasing Office
Purchasing Office Municipal Building
P.0. Box 1088 124 W 8" Street, Rm 310

Austin, Texas 78767-8845

Austin, Texas 78701

Reception Phone: (512) 974-2500

Offers (including Compliance Plans) that are not submitted in a sealed envelope or container will not be considered.

SUBMIT 1 ORIGINAL AND 1 SIGNED COPY OF QFFER

e vy

OFFER SUBMITTED BY

\)OLSOH Fernuso S1

Signat{ire of Pesson Authorized to Sign Offer Signer's Name an&’Title: (please print or type)

reDERAL TAX 1D No. [N

Date: “”“I

Company Name: Koetder vt Rotech'ion

Address: LoW4 Central Comrmer e
City, State, Zip Code P& W Aerville (™ T8 b D

Phone No. (B2 ) 26\ - ne$Y

FaxNo. (612) 26| -1YU¥

Email Address: %pmg A \ogte ALt protechion e

Offer Sheet

1 Revised 08/29/11









































































































